

Criminal Revision No.307/2025  
PS Lodhi Colony  
U/s 328/120B IPC  
Ramesh Kumar Vs State

16.07.2025

Present : Revisionist in person.  
Sh. Manjul Dhaiya, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.  
Ms. Nujar, Ld. Counsel for respondent/ original complainant Mohsin  
Gulam Ali.

Today, the matter is fixed for consideration/ final arguments.

TCR has been received.

Copy of the revision petition be supplied to Ld. Counsel for  
respondent today itself.

Put up for reply, if any and arguments, on 27.08.2025.

*Interim order to continue till for the next date of hearing.*

*Order Dasti.*

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
16.07.2025