

Criminal Appeal No.226/2025
PS Amar Colony
U/s 323/341/506 IPC
Bharat Vs. State

17.12.2025

Present : Ms. Pinki Rana, Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Appellant Bharat absent.
Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ R-1.
Respondent no. 2 Aman Kumar Basoya (through VC).
Sh. Shiv Shankar Gaur, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Today, the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 submits that till date, he has not received the copy of the appeal.

Let, the same be supplied within one week from today.

At request, put up for final arguments on 21.02.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
17.12.2025(ak)